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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 AMALDEV M V VASUDEVAN  (FTHR) HARINI, 
MARUTHAKODE, 
TARUR, TARUR, 

678544, Alathur

  

2 24/12/2025 SAKKIR HUSSAIN SUNEERA (WIFE) SULTHAN MANZIL, 
CHOZHIYAMKADU, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 

ANJUMOORTHY 
MANGALAM, 678682, 

ALATHUR

  

3 24/12/2025 MEENAKSHYAMMA 
CHANDRAN NAIR

CHANDRAN  NAIR 
(HSBN)

KUTTATH HOUSE, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

678574, ALATHUR

  

4 24/12/2025 PRAMEELA M JAYESH (HSBN) PONNATH HOUSE, 
KUTHANUR, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 AFSAL A SALIM ABDUL SALIM 
(FTHR)

DHARU SELAM, 
ATHIPOTTA, TARUR 
2, ATHIPOTTA P O, 
678544, ALATHUR

  

6 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED RAFI BASHEER (FTHR) CHOZHIYAMKADU 
HOUSE, 

ANJUMOORTHY 
MANGALAM, 

VADAKKENCHERY, 
ANJUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

7 24/12/2025 SUMAYYA K I ISMAIL (FTHR) ANVAR HOUSE, 
PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 
PERINGOTTUKURRISSI, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

678574, ALATHUR

  

8 24/12/2025 SHAREENA B ANSHAD K (HSBN) 487,PUTHANPEEDIKA, 
VALLIKKAD, 

KAZHANI, KAZHANI, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

9 24/12/2025 RAHMATH A YUSAF (HSBN) KEEDAKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

NELLUKUTHAMKULAM, 
TARUR 1, TARUR, 
678544, ALATHUR

  

10 24/12/2025 PRAVITHA  P VISHNU  K (HSBN) PULLIKKOTTIL, 
PAZHAMBALACODE, 
PAZHAMBALACODE, 
PAZHAMBALACODE, 

678544, ALATHUR

  

11 24/12/2025 NISAMUDHEEN  S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KODILPADAM, 
KAVASSERY, 

KAVASSERY, 678543, 
ALATHUR

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:02 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

12 24/12/2025 JAMSI R MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK (FTHR)

THACHANADI, 
PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 

PUTHUCODE, 678687, 
ALATHUR

  

13 24/12/2025 Muhammad Shafi B BASHEER (FTHR) CHOZHIYAMKADU, 
ANCHUMOORTHY, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 
ANCHUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

14 24/12/2025 SULAIMAN K I IBRAHIM (FTHR) 448/6, 
KUTTIVEEDU,KARIYAKUNNU, 

PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 678687, 

ALATHUR

  

15 24/12/2025 Vaishakh v Vijayakumar p (FTHR) Lekha Sadan, Varode, 
Kottayi, Varode, 
678572, Alathur

  

16 24/12/2025 RASEENA S SAIDUMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

CHAMAKKADU, 
PARAVANI, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  

17 24/12/2025 SHAKEELA N MOHAMED HAROON 
(HSBN)

KALAPPARA, 
KUTHANUR, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  

18 24/12/2025 CHANDRAN NAIR MEENAKSHYAMMA 
(WIFE)

KUTTATH HOUSE, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

678574, ALATHUR

  

19 24/12/2025 KRISHNAPRIYA K KRISHNAN (FTHR) CHELAKKADKUNNU, 
TARUR, TARUR 1, 

TARUR, 678544, 
ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

20 24/12/2025 NOUSHAD A ABBAS (FTHR) 16/479 NOORUL 
HUDHA, PRADHANI, 
VADAKKENCHERRY1, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

1, 678683, TARUR

  

21 24/12/2025 YUSUF CHERUKUTTY 
MOOPPAN (FTHR)

PARAPPURAM, 
CHUNDAKKAD, 
KAVASSERY 1, 

KAVASSERY, 678543, 
ALATHUR

  

22 24/12/2025 AJITHA  P K MANOJ M (HSBN) KUNNEKKAD 
HOUSE, 

KATTUKODE, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

23 24/12/2025 NANDANA M MANIKANDAN 
(FTHR)

CHELAKKADKUNNU, 
TARUR, TARUR 1, 

TARUR, 678544, 
ALATHUR

  

24 24/12/2025 SAJINA P ANSAR (HSBN) VENGAKKAL 
PARAMBU, 

THODUKAD, TARUR 
2, VAVULLIAPURAM, 

678543, ALATHUR

  

25 24/12/2025 SABIDHA K NOUSHAD A (HSBN) 16/479 NOORUL 
HUDHA, PRADHANI, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

1, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

P O, 678683, TARUR

  

26 24/12/2025 FAHMIDA M S SADHIKALI M A 
(FTHR)

MADAMBRA HOUSE, 
THOOPINKAD, 
PUTHUCODE, 

THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, TARUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

27 24/12/2025 RAHUL B BABY R (FTHR) CHELAKKADKUNNU, 
TARUR, TARUR 1, 

TARUR, 678544, 
ALATHUR

  

28 24/12/2025 Fathimath Thasni P A Rayhanath  (MTHR) Pullikkal House, 
Peringottukurussi P O, 

Oduvankadu, 
Peringottukurussi, 

678574, Alathur

  

29 24/12/2025 MUHAMMADALI C RAHEEMA C (MTHR) 703, THACHANADI, 
PUTHUCODE, 

MANAPPADAM, 
678687, ALATHUR

  

30 24/12/2025 AJMAL M MEERAN KUTY 
(FTHR)

THUPPENKADE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, TARUR

  

31 24/12/2025 AHEEL A ABUTAHIR M (FTHR) EDAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAKKAD, 
TARUR 2, 

VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

32 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MOIDHEEN 

AMUMITTAN (FTHR) 263/6, PANANGAD 
HOUSE,PANANGAD 

THERUV, 
PUTHUCODE, 

PUTHUCODE, 678687, 
ALATHUR

  

33 24/12/2025 anshidha m ishabeevi m (MTHR) kolaroad, 
vavullyapuram, tarur 2, 
vavulliapuram, 678543, 

alathur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

34 24/12/2025 Shajina Sihavudeen Ameerbanu (MTHR) Sooppikkakath,1056, 
Masjid Road, 

Vadakkenchery, 
vadakkenchery, 678683, 

alathur

  

35 24/12/2025 Adhil Mohammed A Abdul Rasheed M 
(FTHR)

Palathara House, 
Tholanur Post, Kuthanur 

2, Tholanur, 678722, 
Alathur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


